



This paper was provided to the Joint Committee for decision/discussion or information. Please refer to the minutes of the meeting for Committee's position on the paper.

To view other Joint Committee papers and minutes visit <http://www.jncc.gov.uk/page-2671>

To find out more about JNCC visit <http://www.jncc.gov.uk/page-1729>

JOINT NATURE CONSERVATION COMMITTEE

**AMENDMENTS TO THE MINUTES OF THE FIFTY-SEVENTH MEETING OF
THE JOINT NATURE CONSERVATION COMMITTEE, HELD ON
10 DECEMBER 2002**

1.12 After the word “langoustines” insert“(ie nephrops or “prawns”)”.

8.4 i. Line 5 delete “and Scotland”.

11.2 i. Line 1 change the word “agreed” to “consulted”.

13.1 Line two delete the word “employed”.

Line three, fourth line delete the sentence which reads “This is only the fourth known case of a human contracting the virus.”

The next sentence should read “SNH...delete the word “issued”, insert “took”

Line 11 delete the following: “a number had not followed the Health and Safety Guidance that they should be inoculated”.

Foot of page 14: end sentence with: “it is important to carry out the research into this virus”; delete “not least to calm public perception”.